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Local operations, global presence
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Outotec
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BFB FB CFB
20 – 300 MWth 30,000-450,000 t/a 200 MWth 600 MWth
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7100

Incineration
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Outotec
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Werdhölzli

12

Outotec EPC delivery

EPC

100,000 t/a 

61 bar 450°C

900 kWel

5,000 kWth
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Guaranteed emissions  [mg/Nm³]

< 10 NOx < 80

Pb & Zn < 1 HCl < 10

Hg < 0.1 HF < 1

Cd < 0.1 NH3 < 5

SO2 < 50 CO < 50

, < 0.1 ng TEQ/Nm³
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EREN Corlu
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Outotec EPC delivery
EPC

450 000 t/a
30 Mwel
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30,000 t/a
8000h/a

1.8MW
1.0MW

NOx < 54 mg/m3

NH3 < 5 mg/m3
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ASH DEC P -
Combustion is also a nutrient concentration processes! 
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Urban Phosphate Mining Potential

20-30 kg sludge DS/person/year
20-30 

= 1,5 kg P2O5/person/year  1.5
= 750.000 t P2O5 in the EU 75 P2O5
= 250% of EU phosphate rock mining 250%
= 25%  of EU P-consumption 25% 

17 Outotec Phosphate Recovery TechnologyFeb-11
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